

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3896/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2005 in CRLA No. 259/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPTAN @ HARI KISHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Nassem', Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The respondents in the present case are the in-laws of the deceased Saroj. The High Court's order dated 01.07.2005 in Criminal Appeal No.572 of 1995 was challenged before this Court in S.L.P.(Crl.) No.3429 of 2006. By order dated 04.08.2008, the special leave petition was dismissed. The respondents in the present

Contd....2/-

-2-

petition stand on similar footing. That being so, we are not inclined to interfere in the matter. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Asstt.Registrar

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS